EINAL Event 4. Invitation.  Six Laps.
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RINGWOOD MOTOR CYCLE AND LIGHT CAR CLUB
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Sunday, 27th April, 1969

12.30 p.m.

Permit No. U.59.
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Stewards: S.C. A.-C.U.
Ringwood Club ....
Secrctary of the Meeting ...

Clerk of the Course GO
Announcer & Timekeeper ...
Chief Marshal nie

Scrutinecer i/c S e
Helmets & Clothing ...

Lap Scorer i/c Bt o N R
Chief Pit Marshal® ... ...
Starter G ooe
Judge = R

Public Address oty s
First Aid & Ambulance vile

4 ..+J. Bussell
V. Harvey, C. Holdstock.
A.E. Belenger

se e °e e LR

Eaglehurst,

Albion Road,

Fordingbridge.

aote D. Hudspith

A.E. Lambert

.G. Erouch

s Kt wole +D. Haines
C. Browning
J. Barnaby
.o : B. Dowty
SRR | D K. Elford
; L. Hext
Ringwood Public Address Service
... St. John Ambulaice Brigade
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-y
s
73

11,
12.
13.

A

15,
16.
17.
18.
19.
20,
21.
22.
23.
24.
254
26.

-

28.
29.

30.
31,
32,

{s «33,

34.
35.

3 567

37,
38.
39.
40,

NAME

D.C. Rayner
R. Carden
F.A. Barson
P. Easter
P.W. Sex

T. Jenkins
P. (Fry

J. Miller
D.P. Heeley
T.E. Pullen
J. Ponting
G.E. Biles
P.J. Taylor
M. R, Mewes
L.M, Harris
M. J. Fordham
E.A. Jarvis
D. Capper
T.W. Burton
G. Abbott
A. Warsop
D.J. Bone
R. Wadey

J. Reynolds
P.J. Crew
P. Hunt

R. Hussey

R. Strutt
A. Kellow

h.B. Stratten
M.L. Ray

A, Brown

R. Benfield
P.J. Ruddle
G. Cobb
T.H. Odey
K. Ferris
M. Carter
D. Kellow
R. Wheeler

MACHINE

475 B.S.A.
250 Montesa
500 Herald
360 Husqvarna
250 Mettisse
250 Greoves

- 250 Bultaco

250 C.Z.

250 Metisse
250 Bultaco
250 Montesa
250 Husgyerna
500 B.S.A .
250 D.0.T.
250 Husgvarna
250 Bultaco
360 Husqvarna
500 Metisse
500 Eso-Cheney
2501 0.0 Te
25019035158
250 Bultaco
250 Bultaco
2505 ClZ;

249 C.Z.

246 Husgvwarna

250-50€ Gre. Tribsa

360 Husquarna
440 B.S.A .

250 HusgMarna
247 A.J.S.
250083, 5,
250 Greeves
250 Bultaco
250 Greeves
441 B.S.A .
250 Bultaco
360 Greeves
360 Huskey
500 Tribsa

2.

CLuB

Sturminster
Reading Ace
P.M.C.R.C.
Wiville
Wiville
Farnham
Wimborne
Newbury D.
XoH.Ge
P.M.C.R.C.
Kiwi

Kiww
P.M.C.R.C.
Reading Ace
Nth. Hants
P.M.C.R.C.
Weymouth
P.M.C.R.C.
Nth.Hants
Farnham
Nth.Hants
Alton
P.M.C.R.C.
Newbury D.
Ringwood
Sturminster
Sturminster

Winchester
B.V.M.C.C.

Ringwood
‘Nth.Hants
Nth.Hants
Sturminster
Swindon
Ringwood
P.M.C.R.C.
Swindon
Mortimer
B.V.M.C.C.
Kiwi

Reg. No.

362
320
228
623
418
381

32

538
109
515
104
1217
124
149
179
101
313
121
419
129
61
30
586
92
161
185
429

425
272

41
468
326

70
478
107

46
303
473
273
268

e ——

No.

41.
42.
43.
44,
45,

47,
48.
49,
50.
ote
525
558

T

558
56.
5T
587
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64,
65.
66
67.
68.
69+
74,

71

23

79
qd4s

75

76.
T,
78.
79.
80.

NAME

M. Trinder
G. Clarke
N.J. Miller
D. Miller
D. Crumplin
M.S. Bollam
N.A, Norton
B. Oliver
Thacker
Bamford
Jones

> 0
- H

Maunder
. Maunder

(o2 W a0}
. .

k. D. Raymond
E.R. Stokes
S. Francis
R. Aldridge
D. Smith
N.W. Smith
R.J. Dyos
R.F.A. Dyos
J. Gardener
F.G. Hyde
R.F. Davies
J.J. Keepers
M.D. Upton
J. Uyse

H. Gott

M.E. Barfoot
M.J. Torah
A. Conroy
D.J. Simpgson
A.R. Allen
A. Carter

MACHINE

500 Triumph
250 Bultaco
250 Greeves
250 Husky

500 B.S.A.
250 Montesa
250 Greeves
500 B.S. A.
250 Husgearna
250 Greeves ™
250 6.7,

360 Husgvarna
250 . 0, 0
500 Triumph
250 Greeves
360 Grezves

250-500 Tri-Mon.

250 Greeves
250 Greeves
250-360 Grecves
360 Greeves
246 Bultaco
500 Matchless
250 Greeves
250 Gresves
500 Triumph
360 Greeves
250 Metisse
360 6. 7%

250 Bultaco
360 Greeves
250 Husgparna
250 Metisse
250 Greeves

C.C. Baverstock 250 Montesa

A. Barkham
G, 0!Shea
A.D. Baines
P. Stratford
T. James

440 B.S.A.
250 Cotton
500 Metisse
250 Greeves

250 Greeves

CLUB

Mortimer
Kiwi

Nth. Hants
Nth.Hants
Nth. Hants
X. H. G,
Farmham
P.M. €. R..C.
Mortimer
Nth. Hants
Sturminster
Pal, GIRE T,
P.M. C.R.C.
Nth. Hants
Newbury D.
Sturminster
S. Newbury
Newbury D.
Nth.Hants
Nth. Hants
Nth.Heznts
Winchester
P, M. CoRaCL
Stton. D.
Newbury D.
Gosport
Nth. Hants
Gosport
Winchester
Ringwood
Winchester
Sturminster
Sturminster
Basingstoke
Reading Aco
Nth. Hants
P.M.C.R.C,
X. H. G,

Kiwi
Gosport

REG. NO.

500
282
182
275
122
188
135
189
391

108

20
146
489
363
245
29
420
421
81
155
457
224
S
88
187
215
138
207
407
237
286
82.
168
287
480
180
136



84,

86.
s ~&F
88.
89.
90.

9e
92.

93.
94.
85.
96.
97,
98.
99.
P 4007
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107..
108.
109.
110.
111,
112.
113,
114,
115.
116.
1"7.
118.
119.
; A20t

NAME

R.B. Hughes
J.R. lade

‘M. llyse

I.J. Burt

C. Harris

T. Newton

D. Higgs

R. Lamb

G. Richardson
K.J.C. Hawker

M. T. Sawyers
G. Stephens

D.C. White
. Hancock
M.D. {oods
A.C. Arnott
R.G. Parsons
J.A. Nash

R. Carter

R. Hewitt

R. Vokes

J. Harvey
D.J. Wilds
R. Summer
T.i. Heath
R. Allmond
A.G.V. Ford
D. Loe

D. thite

G. Hudson
R.B. Hoare
W-J. Stocker
T.J4. Benn

D. Eggleton
P. Fletcher
. R. Johnson
J. Game

D.J. Dear
P.R. Neville
M. D. Stacey

MACHINE

250 Bultaco
500 Tribsa
441 B.S.A.
250 Bultaco
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
250 Metisse
500 B.S A,
360 Husquarna

500 B.S. A.
441 B.S.A.

500 Metisse
250 Metisse
368 C.7Z5
250MRUCS,
250 Greeves
250 Bultacb
250 Husqvarna
250 Bultaco
650 Metisse
500 B.S.A.
800 A.J.S.
25C Bultaco
500 Tribsa .
441 B.S.A .
500 Metisse
250 Husgvarna
250 Grecves
250 Bultaco
500 Wasp

250 M:tisse
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
25y Husqvarna
500 Tribsa
500 yasp

250 Greeves
250 Guz.

250 Husqvarna

cLuB

Newbury
Mortimer
Nth.Hants
Sturminster
Newbury

P, M. CoRICe
Mortimer
Basingstoke
Nth.Hants
X.H.G,

P.M.C.R.C.
Basingstoke

Winchester -
Farnham
Mortimer
Kiwi
Basingstoke
Wiville
Reading Ace
Ringwood
Mortimer -
Sturminster
Bridport
Mgrtimer
Nth.Hants
Sturminster
PsM.C.R.C.
PuM<E.R.C. .
Nth.Hants
Nth.Hants
Newbury D.
Aldermaston
P.M.C.R. 6,
Tadley
3singstoke
Alton
Sturminster
Wtville
Newbury D.
P.M.C.R.C.

REG. NO.

383
410

86
444
221

21%
222
369

62
389

91
119

224
502
475

19
241
321
593
528

76
490
486
168
199
126
286

483

No.

121.
122.
123.
124.
125
126.
127,
128.
120.
130.
131.
132,
133.
134.

435,

136.
15708
138.
139
140.
141,
142.
143.
144,
145.
146.
147,
148.
149.
150.
151
1524
193.
154.
156.
157w
138,
159%
160.
161.

NAME

G, Churchill
I. Donaldson
P. Alderman
P.W. Haddow
B.D. Cull

M. Cox

K. Chandler
I, Leigh

N. Hobbs

K. Hobbs
D.J. Smith
D. Game

G.A. Lovell
A. Betts

T. Marks

R. Rodgers
R.J. Ridout
G.R. Ridout
B. Mills

B. Adams

R. Stacey

A. McHugh

R. Donaldson

R.A, Swaffield

D.E. Walter
D. Beard

J. Foot

G. Garnett
D. Goddard
B. New

P. Williams
P. Fell

B. Gale

M.A. Pollard
P.A. Watkins
P.M. Dye

J. Roberts
R. Heather
K.J. Ashley
D.J. Harper

MACHINE

250 Husqvarna
250 Husgvarna
500 Metisse
550 BaSahie
250 Montessa
250 Bultaco
256 6, Z.34 ¢
500 B.S.A.
250 Husqvarna
250 Bultaco
500 Metisse
500 Tribsa
250 Greeves
250 Husqvarna
500 Tribsa
360 Husqvarna
250 Husqvarna
250 Husqvarna
360 Bultaco
250 Greeves
250 Montesa
250 Bultaco
250 Husqvarna
360 Bultaco
500 Tribsa
250 Montesa
250 Greeves
650 Metisse
500 Tribsa
250 Greeves
500 B.S.A.
250 Greeves
250 DLOT:

250Bult.400Husq.
250-440 Gre. B.S.A.

500 Tribsa
440 B.S.A .
250 Greeves
250 Bultaco
250 Greeves

5.

CLUB

Sturminster
Basingstoke
Winchester
P. MG, R, Ge
Farnham
Winchester
Newbury D.
Stton D.
P.M.C, R.C.
PuMICLR.C,
Nth.Hants
Sturminster
Sturminster

Sturminster .

Bi¥.M. €. Cs
X. H. G.
Ringwood
Ringwood
Kiwi
RyaBaiRy Gy
Mortimer
Nth. Hants
Basingstoke
Ringwood
Nth.Hants
P.M. C. R,.C.
Sturminster
Winchester
Winchester
RS €, RiiCe
Newbury D.

Sturminster .

Bridport
Newbury D.
Newbury D,
Wiville
Mortimer
P. M. C..R..Cs
X.H.G.
P.M.C.R. C.

REG. NO.

172
397
23
153
264
22
75
334
84
85
214
435
436
141
550
551
234
233
133
56
302
515
399
159
213
390
256
152
491
575
222
529
484
130
669
265
581
576
416
254



No.

3. 162,

163.
164.
165.
166.
167.
168.
169.
170.
171.
172,
173.
174.
175.
176.
177,
178.
179.
180.
181.
182.
183.
184.
185.
186.
187.

189.
190.
191.
192.
193.
194,
195,
196.
197.
198.
199.
200.
155.

NAME

H. Owen

V.R. Gutteridge

B.E. Hudson

B.M. Harnett
E. Watts

A.G. Warwick

N.A. Custard

F.G. Custard
B ey

L. Packer
C.A. Blake
R. I, Moody
T.A. Budd

A. Lovegrove
R. Debben

M.J. Keen

C. Allen

B. Whitty

C.C. Ventress

E.C. Manners
D. Merrctt
J. Melbourne
D. Rixon

R. Lloyd
JeM. Guy

K. Dent

R.T. Brewer
R. Alves

R. Burrett
P. Lawry

N. Moore

F. Straughan
B.R. Swindon
C. Layman

B. Flint

W. Sargison
C. Poole

A. Robinson
P.W. Goodman
K. Richards

MACHINE

250
250

Gade
Greeves

441 B.S.A.

500
500
360

ALYISE
Mabsa
Maico

250-500Gre~Tri
250-5U0 Gre-Tri

250
360
500
250
250
250
250
250
250
250

Dol
Maico
Bsoes
Sprite
Greeves
Bultaco
Hornet
Greeves
Metisse
Husqvarna

250 Montessa

362
250
250
500
250
250
250
500
500
500
360
250
250
250
250
490
250
250
250
250
490

Bultaco
Husqvarna
Greeves
Metisse
Bultaco
Metisse
hedeSE-
Metisse
B.S.A.
BJSTA.
Greeves
Metisse
Grecves
B.S.A.
Greeves
Metisse
Bultaco
Sprite
Bul taco
Metisse
B.S.A.

CLUB

Kiwi
Reading Ace
B.V.M.C.C.
Winchester
Winchester
Nth.Becks
Sturminster
Sturminster
Ringwood
Ringwood
B.Waltham-
Newbury D.
Kiwi

Tadley
Ringwood
Nth.Hants
Bridport-
Weymouth :
X.H.G.
Reading Ace
Reading Ace
Wimborne
X.H.Ge
XEHEGS
Basingstoke
X.H.G.
Ringwood
Mortimer
Ringwood’
I.0.W. M.C.C.
Stton D.

Reading Ace -

Farnham -
Mortimer
P.M.C.R.C.
Nth.Hants
Ringwood
Nth.Hants
Stton D.
PsMCeRSC:"

REG. NO.

375
621
351
248
249
270"
174
610
463
385
167
653
329
151"
539
624
487
488
455
203
432
640
578

112

352
649
193

251%
293
408
189
2
671
A

No.

201,
202,
203,

205.
206.
207.
208,
209,
210,
211.
2124
213.
214.
2182
216.
217.
218.

221.
222,
224,
230.
251,
260.
219.
223,

NAME

M. Schartz

R. Moore

B. Donaldson

Sgt. Timms

P. Bishop

A.J. Hughes

R. Mauger

W, Williamson

M. Ingram

M. Deeley

M.F. Wearn

G.W. Sword

R, Coles

W. Knight

J. Priddle

M. Buxton

S. Buxton

R.D. -Hawley

P.G. Goodchild

R. Ireland

B. Huddy

K. Wood

C. Warland

D.M. Goddard

R.W. Holmes

G.R. Lloyd

A.I. Johnson
}

MACHINE

508 Metisse
441 Metisse
250 Montessa
3606775
500 Mabsa
50C Metisse
250 Sprite
250 Greeves
500 Metisse
2501 373
500 Metisse
25078 ls S
250 Bultaco
250 Greeves
500 Metisse
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
360 Greeves
250 Bultaco
250 Montessa
500 Metisse

250 Husqvarna

250 Metisse
250 Greeves
248 Greeves
500 Metisse
250 Greeves

CLUB

Ringwood
Ringwood
Basingstoke
Ringwood
Sturminster
Sturminster
Nth.Hants
Ringwood
Stton V.
Nth,Hants
X« H, G,
Nth.Berks
Nth.Berks
Ringwood
Newbury D.
Stton D.
S'ton D.
Stton D.
Ringwood
Basingstoke
Sturminster
Sturminster
Newbury D.
Kiwi
P.M.C.R.C.
Newbury D.
P.#.C.R. C.

-l

REG. NO.

285

287
398

618
627
104
164
670
402
654
596
564
484
556

409
243
258

159
278
290.
553
482



FLAG SIGNALS

Union Jack {if used) « & &« & ¢ '«  Raised to start.

RED#STOP R

Yellow . =+ o Danger = Drive Slowly.

Yellew with Black Stripe - Last Lap

Black & White Chequered - Finish
AWARDS

All Finals :

1st £4., 2nd £3., 3rd £2., 4th 30/-, 5th 20/=, 6th 10/-.

Heat Winners. 10/- if unplaced in final.

J.V. SMITH TROPHY - Event 3.

F. MILFORD TROPHY + Event 3 Runner Up.

WAKEF IELD TROPHY - Event 2.

KNIGHT CUP - Event 1. ]

Event 2. Best 4 Stroke.

KEN HEANES AWARD

IMPORINRT NOJFIGE GO0 DRIV.ER S

This mesting has been crganised for your benefit and we have
tried to take as many entries as possible and to give as many
rides as possible. In view of the very large entry the meeting
will have to be run as quickly as possible. PA Y ATTENTION TO
THE PIT SPEAKERS ..... YOU WILL NOT BE GIVEN A SECOND
CHANCE.

NO UNNECESSARY NOISE IN THE PITS.

WEAR PROTECTIVE CLOTHING WHEN SIGNING ON AND PRESENTING
MACHINES TO SCRUTINEERS.

IF YOU RETIRE FOR ANY REASON PLEASE NOTIFY PIT CARAVAN.

Light Controlled Start. Drivers will assemble a few yards
behind the start gate. When the lights go on they will come
under Starters Orders and will move forward into position and will
START when the lights go OFF.

NOTICE TO THE PUBLIC

Fhis event is being held on private property and you are
strictly forbidden to cause damage in any way.

Spectators are forbidden on the Course or in the Competitors’
Paddock.

Persons crossing the Course or ignoring the Course Marshals
do so at their own risk. The Promotors do not accept

responsibility for any accident arising therefrom.

ALL VEHICLES PARKED AT OWNER!S RISK.

WOARANUTSNLG T 10 SSCBUE (€ T A THEERIS

MOTOR RACING IS DANGEROUS AND PERSONS ATTENDING THE MEETING

DO SO ENTIRELY AT THEIR OWN RISK.

It is a condition of admission that all persons having any
cennection with the promotion and/or organisation and/or conduct
of the meeting, including the owners of the land and the drivers
and the owners of the vehicles, are absolved from all liability
arising out of accidents howsoever caused resulting in damage and/
or persanal injury to specdators.



Event 1. Up to 250cc. First 10 in each Heat into Final EVandit

HEAT 3.
| HEAT 1. : 119, P.R. Neville 120.  M.D. Stacey 121. 6. Churchill
2. R. Carden il i o i;s 122. I. Donaldson 125. B.D. Cull 126. M. Cox
7. P. Fry 8. J. Miller Lo Bl “°i o 127. K. Chandler 129. N. Hobbs 130. K. Hobbs
10, T.E. Pullen 11. J. Ponting 12. G.E. Biles 133. G.A. Lovell 134. A. Betts 137. R.J. Ridout
14, M.R. Mewes 15, L.M. Harris 20. G. Abbott 138. G.R. Ridout 140. B. Adams 141. R. Stacey
21, A. Warsop 22. D.J. Bone 25. R ”ad‘:y , 142. A, McHugh 143. R. Donaldson 146. D. Beard
24, J. Reynolds 25. P.J. Crew 285 H”g 147. J. Foot 150 B. New 152. P. Fell
27. R. Hussey 30. A.D. Stratten 3;- ':Lc bzy ﬂ 153. B. Gale 154. M.A. Pollakd 15%6. P.A. Watkins
. . Lo :
32. A. Brown 34. P.J. Ruddle 33 s, 159. R. Heather 163. V.R. Gutteridge 161. D.J. Harper
37. K. Ferris 42. G. Clarke i \;orton i 162. H. Owen 170. D.J. Fry 168. N.A. Custard
44, D. Miller 46. M.S. Bollam S Res T _ 169. F.G. Custard 176. A. Lovegrove 173. R.I. Moody
49. R. Thacker 50. A. Bamford 51. P:. Jones 174. T.A. Budd U 176. R. Debben
53. €. Maunder 55. E.R. Stokes 57. R. Aldridge f A
- A N e
o 4 Y £ A, SlLE 1 A=) o G vy W
1st 2nd 3rd 4th. Laoth 4ot o A S D R \ 3rd | M=) 4%h . [ S5th 'Y
b - oy - 2 £ My f jou. | 2R P 2
6th..." 7th 8th | 9th . 202 . 10th 31 j YOI YU ORI T T - T Mg 1
Event 1. HEAT 2. E!ggb‘1. HEAT 4.
58. D. Smith 59. N.W. Smith 60. R.F.A. Dyos 177, M.J. Keen 178. C. Allen 180. C.C. Ventress
62. J. Gardener 64. R.F. Davies 635. J. Keepers 182, D. Merrett 183, J. Melbourne 185. R. Lloyd
68. H. Gott 70. M.J. Korah 72. 0D.J. Simpson 186. J.M. Guy 187. K. Dent 192. N. Moore
73« A.R. Allem 74. A. Carter 75. C.C. Baverstock 193. F. Straughan 194. B.R. Swindon 195, C. Layman
77. G. 0'Shea 79. P. Stratford 80. T. James ? 197. W. Sargison 198. C. Poole 199. A. Robinson
81. R.B. Hughes 84. 1I.J. Burt 85. C. Harris 200. P.W. Goodman 203. B. Donaldson 207. R. Maufier
86. T. Newton 87. D. Higgs 88. R. Lamb B 208. W. Williamson 210. M. Deeley 212. G.W. Sword
94. M. Hancock 96. A.c.Arnott 97. R.C. Parsons 213. R. Coles 214. W. Knight 216. M. Buxton
98. J.A. Nash 99. R. Carter 100. R. Hewitt 247.." 'S Buxton 220. P.G. Goodchild ©221. R. Ireland
104. R. Summer 108. D. Loe 109. D. White 224. K. Wood 230. C. Warland 231. D.M. Goddard
110. 6. Hudson 112. W.J. Stocker 113. T.J. Benn 260. R.4. Holmes 223. A.I. Johnson ! )
114. D. Eggleton 115. P. Fletcher 118. D.J. Dear ) : T4
4 - . ~ 9 g Q3 23a | S~
tobod bl 2nd . B seq M3 s oath L2 st ) tot. 2 2 2na o J2T 5 JA3 . 4. 292 sen. 1R
o - oM e 13X B,
6th 19 7en M sth S oth QM. t0th L 25 6th.. 212, Tth .18 eth 212 opn.L20.. 1otn.
e §-G% Tine . b 20774

10. 1.



Eveént 2. Over 300cc. First:12 in each Heat into Final.
HEAT 1.
1. D.C. Rayner 3. F.A. Barson 4, P. Easter
130 Pudslayior 17. E.A. Jarvis 18. D. Capper
19. T.W., Burton 27. R. Hussey 28. R. Strutt
29. A. Kellow 36. Ty. Odey 38. 4. Carter
39. D. Kellow 40. R. Wheeler 41, M. Trinder
45. D. Crumplin 48, B. Oliver 52, C. Maunder
54. R.D. Raymond 56. S. Rrancis 57. R. Aldridge
60. R.J. Dyos 61. R.F.A. Dyos 635. 0 PGty de r.
66. M.D. Upton 67, J. Wyse 78. A.D. Baines
71. Ah. Conroy 76. A. Barkham b1 ® 8 1 {
Srd ¥ ath 34 6th, 2%
- (
i A Sl 1
e
Time 5 37
Event 2, HEAT 2.
82. J.R. Wade 83. M. lyse 89. G. Richardson
90. K.J.C. Hawker 91. M.T. Sawyers 92. G. Stephens
93. D.C. White 95. M.D. Woods 101. R. Vokes
102.  J. Harvey 103.  D.J. Wilds 105. T.M. Heath
106. R. Allmond -107. A.G.V. Ford 141.,+:R.B: Hoane
116. ii.R. Johnson 117. J. Game 123. P. Alderman i
124. P.W. Haddow 128. 1. Leigh 134s) B.J. Smith
132. D. Game 135. T. Marks 136. R. Rodgers Lt
13946 BiyMills 144. R.A. swaffield 145. D.E. Walter
148. G, Garnett 149. D. Goddard 151, P: Williams
G g 3 .
16t 98 2nd 3R 393 an 1S st L2
S 2 0 v G
6th. 106 7th 13 gth 109  oth Tl . 10th BT . .
- X n
11¢n 3.2 120 LO.1 Time ....fo.... ]2

12.

Event 2. HEAT 3.
154, M.A. Pollard 156. P.A. Watkins 155. K. Richards
157. P.M. Dye 158. J. Roberts 164, B.E. Hudson
165. B.i. Harnett 166. E. Watts 167. A.G. YWarwick
168. N.A. Custard 169. F.C. Custard 171. L. Packer
172. C.A. Blake 188. R.T. Brewer 181. E.C. Manners
184. D. Rixon 191. P. Lawry 189. R. Alves
190. R. Burrett 202. R. Moore 196. B. Flint
201. M. Schwartz 206. A.J. Hughes 204. Sgt. Timms
205. P. Bishop 215. J. Priddle 209. M, Ingram
2i1. M.F. Hearn 222. B. Huddy 218. R.D. Hawley
219. G.R. Lloyd ~ A B st 129 £ chaadly
jo” : e ) e &
gt #9 2nd .12 3rd o207 4tk . [PM 5th
1G4 Q Qs ~
oth.LLE.. Tth gth 201 oth..233 10tn. 12!
1140 187 120 49 Time . 6.2 3.
FINAL EVENT 1. Up %o 250cc.  Six Laps.
24 £9 3 233
L ..) = C? - - 1 p. "’?
Lo o X 7f 't ad) ©
s &) | 2 g~
i) RL) L) 12 A 213
2 ¢ i 57 |4 21
B 19 129 | 39 1%
: LS J. - 31
Knight Cup & £4..129.. £3..06 .82 ... 30/~ =
£1.2.6.0:40/~ _ n.iTine B SOX
13.



Event 3. Open. First 6 in each Heat into Final.
HEAT 1.

1. D.C. Rayner 1 SR E 1Y 5. W pll. Tayler
19. T.W. Burton 25. P.J. Crew 3. ML Ray
37. K. Ferris 43. N.J. diller 49, R. Thacker
55. E.R. Stokes 61 RAEV A DYos 67 J. Wyse

T4. A. Carter 80. T. James 86. T. Newton
92. G. Stephsns 98. J.A, Nash 104. R. Summer
110. G. Hudson 116, M.R. Johnson 122. 1. Donaldson
128. 1. Leigh 134. A. Betts 140. B. Adams
146. D. Beard 152. P. Fell 159. R. Heather
165. B.M. Harnett T ML Packer 177. M.J. Keen
182. D. Merrett 188. R.T. Brewer 194. B.R. Swindon
200. P.W. Goodman 206. A.J. Hughes 212. G.W. Sword
218 R.D. Hawley 260. R.W. Holmes

| = ™ N L

1st ..o ] Sl B e SRy b A
6th 132 1ime L

Event 3% HEAT 2.

2. R. Carden 8. J. Miller 14, M.R. Mewes
20, G. Abbott 26. P. Hunt 32. A. Brown

38. M. Carter 44, D. Miller 50. A. Bamford
56. S, Fran.is 62. J. Gardener 68. H. Gott

75. C.C. Baverstock 81. R.B. Hughes 87. D. Higgs
93. D.C. White 99. R. Carter 105. T.M. Heath
111, R.B. Hoare 117. J. Game 123. P. Alderman
129. N. Hobbs 135. T. Marks 141. R. Stacey
147. J. Foot 153. B. Gale 178. C. Allen
166, E. Watts 112.. , C.A. Blake 195. C. Layman
183. J. Melbourne 189. R. Alves 213. R. Coles
201. M. Schwartz 207. R. Mauger 220. P.G. Goodchild
231. D.iM. Goddard
1st...2506 .. 2nd sed. L ath SIS X S
6th. QL. Tme ... ... 80,

14.

Event 3. HEAT 3.

3. F.A. Barson 9.  D.P. ‘Heeley 5" .M. Hapris
21. A. Yarsop 27. R. Hussey 34. P.J. Ruddle
39. D. Kellow 45. D. Crumplin Bis PN Jones
57. R. Aldridge 63. P.G. Hyde 70. M.J. Torah
76. A. Barkham 82. ' J.R. "Wade 88. R. Lamb
94. M. Hancock 100, R. Hewitt 106. R. Allmond
112. U.J. Stocker 118.  D.J. Dear 124. P.W. Haddow
130." K. Hobbs 136. R. Rodgers 142. A. McHugh
148. G. Garnett 154. = M., A. Pollard 161. D.J. Harper
167. A.G. Warwick 173. R.I. Moody 179. B. Whitty
184. D. Rixon 190. R. Burrett 196. ‘B. Flint
202. R. Moore 208. 4. ‘iilliamson 214. Y. Knight
221. R, Ireland 249.14 16.R, Lloyd {
1st..) 0 k... 2nd 3rd.2) ath .2 Sth ..L3Y
6th. . AL8. Time . lo.. .2
Event 3. HEAT 4.

4. P. Easter 10. - T,E. Pullen 1T, E.A. Jarvis
22. D.J. Bone 28, (R4 Strutt 35, G. Cobb
40. B. theeler 46. M.S. Bollam 52. (€. Maunder
58. D. Smith 64. R.F. Davies 71. A. Conroy
T7. G. 0tShea 83. - M.: Vyse . 89. G. Richardsen
95. M.D. Woods 101.  R. Vokes 107. A.G.V. Ford
113. T.J. Benn 119.  P.R.Neville 125, 8.D. Cull
131.  D.J. Smith 137. - R.J. Ridout 143. R. Donaldson
149. D. Goddard 156,  P.A. Watkins 162. H.Owen
168. N.A. Custard 174. T.A. Budd 180. C.C. Ventress
185. R. Lloyd 19taie P Lawey 197. W. Sargison
203. D. Donaldson 209. M. Ingram 215. J. Priddle
222. B. Huddy 223, A.I. Johnson A R el
1ot bl 2nd sea. d03 . ath @) Sth ...
6th .2 Time .

15.



Event 3. HEAT 5.

5. P. Sex 14, s Ponting 15, IM. Harris FINAL Event 2. Over 300cc.  Six Laps.
22. D.J. Bone 29. A. Kellow 36. T.H. Odey {7 39 T 'R 2 Lo 1
41. M. Trinder 47. N.A. Norton 53. C. Maunder R 3
59. N.W. Smith 65. J.J. Keepers 72. D.J. Simpson 6! S 2 13) =N Al
78. A.D. Baines 84. 1I.J. Burns 90. K.J.C. Hawker 2 o ~
96. A.C. Arnott 102. “J. Harvey 108. D. Loe - Sl 184 L2 80!
114. D. Eggleton - 120, M.D. Stacey 126, M. Cox Lo Tl 134 16 6 Ty
132, D. Game 138. G.R. Ridout 144.. R.A. Swaffield | - _ .= pHitaye:
9 iod I & o5 A
150. B. New 157. P.M. Dye 163. V.R. Gutterdige et e
169. F.G. Custard 175. A. Lovegrove 155, K. Richards t : 92 B |32 1.5 <
186. J.M. Guy 192. N. Moore 198. C. Poole ; q 3 %uﬂ} 6% 191
204. Sgt. Timms 210. M. Deeley 216. M. Buxton
224. K. Wood My K raeth
s Ao s TR oaeh B AN 89 Wakefield Troph | i ‘
phy & £4 .10 . £3 3.2 b0 80/~ 0.2
ST SR 1Y bo18 ; £1.. 280 to 390 tom. B 0%
M @LG— Event 4, Open Inyitation. (for Drivers who have not reached
6. T. Jenkins 12. - G.E. Biles 18. D. Capper a Final) First 8 in each Heat to Final.
23, R. Wadey 30. A.D. Stratten 36. T.H. Odey 2 g b0 46 6.9
42, G. Clarke 48. B. Oliver 54. R.D. Raymond % Ja. "l i | b2
60. R.J. Dyos 66. M.D. Upton 73.  A. Barkham e
79. P. Stratford 85. C. Harris 91. M.T. Sawyers ! . &3 ) 53 by
97, R.G. Parsons 103. D.J. Wilds 109. A.G.V. Ford g
115. P. Fletcher 121, G. Churchill 127. K. Chandler X Yt .3
133, G.A. Lovell 139. B. Mills 145. D.E. Walter B A9 W S A
151, P. Williams 158. J. Roberts 164. B.E. Hudson ' & > UL ca
170, D.J. Fry 176. R. Debben 181. E.C. Manners 8 el o
187. K. Dent 193. F. Straughan 199. A. Robinson 4 3= o {9
205. P. Bishop 211, M.F. Wearn 217. 8. Buxton Y " *
230. C. Warland 119 R oredlond " MU R

1 s 3 N 5

1st .. 0.0 2nd 1.9, 3rd ) ... 4th. 5th T AR LT S o g R

6th .o A Q 3¢ f 3

th ..o Time ... § R I T L T R TN ()
INTERVAL 1.

16.



Event 4. HEAT 2.
6S. g loa M3 T law.
% R3 [o3 (4w 135
73 R Y joN e $ 128
Iy .5 /o7 /14
22 o 5 /0% 0o
79 ¥E el 19
¥o 9% Ite FY
8l 19 11 123
RN TR T T T 5th 12
6th. |02 74 13% gin . Fo  Time A
09 e g Mt hpgay® b i1 (9 S
(20 149 i il MY o - 1% ¥
136 ? 49 L by Fori 199,
(32 (§o l6g 122
133 IS 169 (5%
[ 159 1 21 130
i ALY N 173
¥4 1576 123 B - 1 TR S
ist. 1.0 20d (S0 3ra 1% 4th )25 sin. 128
PPN (0 TS gy (L el . SO [T oS
18.

Event 4 EE&I_Q:
141 A0  _ale. . A3
- G L TRy B T
19y 308 ¥ Al
Ly i o do®’ a3 "W
195 | geehes AR
192. 202 22 2k
b U T JA¢ 3D
d00 Ay 230 163

tst. . 28 2nd 220 3 202 4tn 3 sth 1GR

w\-

1§\~

19.

FINAL Event 3. Open.  Six Laps.
iy Tl o, o o O 3L
123 %3 15y 10 b0
| 3a e G 176
....... o I 1 L U 3.0
A2 19k i 0 ) Ly 153
o3 S 113 210 Ce.
2L b1 2P el 9y
81
DN Smith Trophy BeA 0 w5\, 2. B0 s T2
e 0% e gail e 87



